
 2025 Summer Series 
Sept 17 (Week 14) Final 

Team Captain 18-Jun 2-Jul 9-Jul 16-Jul 23-Jul 30-Jul 6-Aug 13-Aug 20-Aug 27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep
Season 
Weight

Season 
Ave

Best  10 
weeks

Championship 
Ranking

John Centak 1.86 1.40 1.76 1.43 1.64 1.68 2.35 1.14 1.89 1.77 1.28 1.16 0.93 20.29 1.56 17.06 1
Chris Ostrowski 1.11 1.21 1.76 0.98 1.20 0.93 1.04 1.17 2.03 3.62 1.55 16.60 1.51 15.67 2
Matty Centak 1.95 1.40 1.73 1.47 1.25 1.43 1.16 0.96 1.18 1.81 1.30 0.84 16.48 1.37 14.68 3
Jim Lacomis 1.68 1.67 1.43 1.41 1.59 0.94 1.09 1.42 1.51 1.16 0.89 14.79 1.34 13.90 4

Jerry Vitale Jr 1.24 1.47 1.38 1.36 1.23 1.12 1.73 1.81 1.29 1.18 1.13 0.99 0.87 16.80 1.29 13.82 5
Corey Hamm 1.95 1.42 1.18 1.03 1.22 1.47 1.36 1.13 1.21 1.04 1.29 1.45 15.75 1.31 13.68 6

Joe Malloy 1.57 0.99 1.52 1.07 1.64 1.00 1.16 1.40 1.66 0.95 1.45 1.08 15.49 1.29 13.55 7
Brian Ciravolo 1.50 1.35 0.99 1.61 1.65 1.91 1.25 0.96 1.11 1.08 13.41 1.34 13.41 8
Jerry Orloski 2.18 0.93 1.83 1.25 0.92 1.22 1.63 1.07 1.07 1.04 1.15 14.29 1.30 13.37 9

Chuck Saypack 1.28 0.94 1.57 1.00 1.16 1.57 1.20 0.80 1.69 2.06 13.27 1.33 13.27 10
Ron Russo 1.19 0.82 1.26 1.45 1.61 1.42 1.27 1.46 1.21 1.13 12.82 1.28 12.82 11

Matt Miller 1.93 0.93 1.75 1.43 0.93 1.06 1.18 1.20 0.92 1.26 0.88 13.47 1.22 12.59 12
John Nealon 1.28 1.06 1.71 1.00 1.10 1.24 1.44 1.44 1.04 0.80 1.10 13.21 1.20 12.41 13
Mike Gillott 2.05 1.00 1.61 0.98 0.87 1.12 1.05 1.25 1.22 1.11 12.26 1.23 12.26 14

Don Kane 1.14 1.10 1.01 1.11 1.68 2.02 1.31 1.35 1.45 12.17 1.35 12.17 15
RJ Kresge 1.03 1.13 1.58 1.16 0.98 1.07 1.30 0.96 1.10 1.44 11.75 1.18 11.75 16

Ed Mrochko 1.25 0.97 1.54 0.76 1.95 1.69 1.13 1.76 11.05 1.38 11.05 17
Tom Shaffer 1.14 1.01 1.49 1.25 0.90 1.32 0.94 1.10 0.87 0.98 11.00 1.10 11.00 18

Ralph Aufiero 1.91 1.42 0.86 1.33 0.88 1.31 0.85 1.15 0.98 10.69 1.19 10.69 19
Chris Hughes 1.33 1.00 2.09 1.00 1.48 1.13 1.42 0.92 10.37 1.30 10.37 20

John Bevilaqua 1.12 1.13 1.39 0.79 1.10 1.29 0.85 0.82 0.94 9.43 1.05 9.43 21
Tristin Williams 0.92 0.91 0.79 1.17 1.16 1.29 1.45 1.10 8.79 1.10 8.79 22
Phil Delsordo 1.67 2.27 1.88 1.18 1.06 8.06 1.61 8.06 23

Dave McGovern 1.06 0.91 1.17 1.47 1.74 0.79 7.14 1.19 7.14 24
Alex Konsur 1.73 0.89 1.22 1.21 0.92 0.88 6.85 1.14 6.85 25

JJ Smith 0.84 1.19 1.45 1.48 0.90 5.86 1.17 5.86 26
Bill Daubert 1.34 1.38 2.72 1.36 2.72 27
Steve Geist 0.85 1.03 0.84 2.72 0.91 2.72 27
Greg Moser 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 29

George Williams 0.86 0.86 0.86 0.86 30
Billy Kozick #DIV/0! 31


